Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR DECEMBER 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
December 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 5,140,040 MWh, representing
a decrease of 2.23% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular,
the wind power generation registered a decrease of 0.61%, the coal power generation
registered a decrease of 5.97% and other renewable energy power generation registered
a decrease of 57.38%. As of 31 December 2019, the total power generation of the
Group for 2019 amounted to 50,735,709 MWh, representing an increase of 1.53%
compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 3.01%, the coal power generation registered a

decrease of 3.92%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease
of 7.06%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for December 2019 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Jiangxi
Hubei
Canada
South Africa
Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business
Total

Power Power Year-on-year
generation for generation for ~ percentage
December December  change for
2019 2018 December
(MWh) (MWh) (%)
4,107,680 4,132,989 -0.61
334,041 358,563 -60.84
122,566 117,402 440
164,781 178,874 -1.88
626,938 635,794 -4.40
216,114 265,842 -18.71
253,346 322,951 -21.55
3217 43,712 -1.13
253,172 259,021 -2.26
16,323 20,395 -19.97
185,462 197,234 -5.97
267,981 235,608 13.71
342,726 287371 19.26
220,624 271,494 -18.74
139,287 147,760 573
63,065 51871 13.46
21907 34,014 -17.95
233,808 177,049 32.06
140,603 121,841 15.40
125,964 109,641 14.89
56,313 51,483 9.38
1,445 1,538 -6.03
13,137 12,737 §1.6
11,928 16,043 -25.65
23,189 22461 3.4
26,678 7,966 23490
30,591 41,737 -26.71
42,999 5,149 735.09
8,600 3,597 139.09
22,91 26,946 -14.68
79,282 80,828 -1.91
1,011,714 1,075,993 597
20,046 48,438 -51.38
5,140,040 5,257,420 223

-

Total power
generation for
2019

(MWh)

40,731,770
3,110,671
1,148,346
2,246,772
5,800,128
2,113,397
2,481,259

357,969
2,262,133
120,468
2425,131
JA97,015
2402522
2,291,343
1,382,126
744,285
370,664
1,662,541
1,394,190
1,434,055
778,334
16,954
467,817
110,827
228,064
238,091
269,073
134,122
107,794
285,042
783,435
9,530,523

473415
50,735,709

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of 2018
(MWh)

39,541,526
2,744,502
955,094
2,266,022
5,499,564
2,637447
2,279,162
360,597
1,992,853
123,736
2,590,060
3,208,338
2,485,556
2,093,606
1,642,302
795,852
365,676
1,719,727
1,491,700
1,201,921
763,603
14313
307455
137,712
170,783
131,937
263,319
91,149
112,383
272,338
762,755
9,919,721

509,400
49,970,646

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

3.01
13.34
2023
-0.85

0.07

-19.87

8.87
.73
13.51
-2.64
-60.37

9.00
-334

0.44

-15.84
-6.48

1.36
-6.58
-6.54
19.31

1.93
18.45
52.16

-19.52
33.54
80.46

2.19
47.80
-4.08

4.89

271
-3.92

-1.06
1.53



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Jia Nansong
Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 6 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are
Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Sun Jinbiao; the non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Jinhuan,
Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



