Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00916)

## ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR DECEMBER 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* (the "Company") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for December 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 5,140,040 MWh, representing a decrease of 2.23% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power generation registered a decrease of 0.61%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 5.97% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 57.38%. As of 31 December 2019, the total power generation of the Group for 2019 amounted to 50,735,709 MWh, representing an increase of 1.53% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 3.01%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 3.92%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 7.06%.

Details of the power generation of the Group for December 2019 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for December 2019 (MWh)	Power generation for December 2018 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for December (%)	Total power generation for 2019 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period of 2018 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for total annual power generation (%)
Wind power business	4,107,680	4,132,989	-0.61	40,731,770	39,541,526	3.01
Including: Heilongjiang	334,041	358,563	-6.84	3,110,671	2,744,502	13.34
Jilin	122,566	117,402	4.40	1,148,346	955,094	20.23
Liaoning	164,781	178,874	-7.88	2,246,772	2,266,022	-0.85
Inner Mongolia	626,938	655,794	-4.40	5,866,128	5,499,564	6.67
Jiangsu inland	216,114	265,842	-18.71	2,113,397	2,637,447	-19.87
Jiangsu offshore	253,346	322,951	-21.55	2,481,259	2,279,162	8.87
Zhejiang	43,217	43,712	-1.13	357,969	360,597	-0.73
Fujian	253,172	259,021	-2.26	2,262,133	1,992,853	13.51
Hainan	16,323	20,395	-19.97	120,468	1,392,833	-2.64
Gansu	185,462	197,234	-5.97	2,425,131	2,590,060	-6.37
Xinjiang	267,981	235,668	13.71	3,497,015	3,208,338	9.00
Hebei	342,726	287,371	19.26	2,402,522		
	220,624	271,494	-18.74	, ,	2,485,556	-3.34 9.44
Yunnan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		2,291,343	2,093,666	
Anhui	139,287	147,760	-5.73	1,382,126	1,642,302	-15.84
Shandong	65,665	57,877	13.46	744,285	795,852	-6.48
Tianjin	27,907	34,014	-17.95	370,664	365,676	1.36
Shanxi	233,808	177,049	32.06	1,662,541	1,779,727	-6.58
Ningxia	140,603	121,841	15.40	1,394,190	1,491,700	-6.54
Guizhou	125,964	109,641	14.89	1,434,055	1,201,921	19.31
Shaanxi	56,313	51,483	9.38	778,334	763,605	1.93
Tibet	1,445	1,538	-6.05	16,954	14,313	18.45
Chongqing	23,137	12,737	81.65	467,817	307,455	52.16
Shanghai	11,928	16,043	-25.65	110,827	137,712	-19.52
Guangdong	23,189	22,461	3.24	228,064	170,783	33.54
Hunan	26,678	7,966	234.90	238,091	131,937	80.46
Guangxi	30,591	41,737	-26.71	269,073	263,319	2.19
Jiangxi	42,999	5,149	735.09	134,722	91,149	47.80
Hubei	8,600	3,597	139.09	107,794	112,383	-4.08
Canada	22,991	26,946	-14.68	285,642	272,338	4.89
South Africa	79,282	80,828	-1.91	783,435	762,755	2.71
Coal power business	1,011,714	1,075,993	-5.97	9,530,523	9,919,721	-3.92
Other renewable energy						
business	20,646	48,438	-57.38	473,415	509,400	-7.06
Total	5,140,040	5,257,420	-2.23	50,735,709	49,970,646	1.53

*Note:* Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

## By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* Jia Nansong

Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 6 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Sun Jinbiao; the non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

\* For identification purpose only